(a) change in the authorised, issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital:

During the year under review, the Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs.

3,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crore only) divided into 30,00,000 (Thirty Lacs) Equity
Shares of Rs. 10/- each.

The total Paid up share capital of the Company is Rs. 1,90,28,000/- (Rupees one Crore
Ninety Lacs Twenty Eight Thousand only), divided into 19,02,800 (Nineteen Lacs Two
Thousand Eight Hundred) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.

Page 5

There was no change in the share capital of the company during the year under review,

Depository System:

The Equity share of the Company are in dematerialized form with National Securities

Depository Limited and M/s.

[...]

During the financial year 2024-25, the Company has not issued any shares or other

convertible securities, hence there is no change in the Capital structure of the

Company.

Accordingly, the issued, subscribed and paid-up capital of the Company stands at

Rs. 1,90,28,000/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety Lacs Twenty Eight Thousand only),

divided into 19,02,800 Q.{ineteen Lacs Two Thousand Eight Hundred) Equity Shares

of Rs. l0/- each. as of 31't March 2025.

3.2 Issue of equity shares with differential rights:

During the financial year, the Company has not issued any Equity Shares with